
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Last updated 10.09.20
      

JFS TERM DATES FOR 2020/2021 

 

Please note that all dates are correct at time of publishing but may be subject to change 
 

AUTUMN TERM 2020     Tues 1 September – Fri 18 December 2020 inclusive 

First week of school Year 7 Yrs 8, 9, 10 & 11 Year 12 Year 13 

Tues 1 Sept 2020 
Staff INSET Day (1 of 2) 

No school No school 

 

No school No school 

Wed 2 Sept 2020 
Staff INSET Day (2 of 2) 

No school No school 

 

2.30 – 4.30 pm 
Meeting for new Y12 

entrants from other schools 
No school 

Thu 3 Sept 2020 

 

8.30 am 
INDUCTION DAY 
(day ends 3.30 pm) 

 

No school 
8.30 am 

INDUCTION DAY 
(day ends 3.45 pm) 

No school 

Fri 4 Sept 2020 (Summer Friday) 
Whole school starts at 8.30 am    
Tutor base P1-3, Lessons 4 and 5 normal lessons 

ROSH HASHANAH 5781 Sat 19 & Sun 20 Sept 2020  School closed 

YOM KIPPUR Mon 28 Sept 2020  School closed 

SUCCOT Sat 3 Oct & Sun 4 Oct 2020  School closed 

* Chol Hamoed Succot * Mon 5 Oct – Fri 9 Oct 2020 inclusive  *STUDENTS IN SCHOOL ALL WEEK*   

SHEMINI ATZERET & SIMCHAT TORAH Sat 10 Oct & Sun 11 Oct 2020  School closed 

Half Term Mon 26 – Fri 30 Oct 2020 inclusive  Students return at 11.00 am on Mon 2 Nov 2020 

Last day of Autumn Term Fri 18 Dec 2020  Winter Friday timetable  

Winter Holiday Mon 21 Dec 2020 – Fri 1 Jan 2021 inclusive 
 

SPRING TERM 2021 Mon 4 January – Tues 23 March 2021 inclusive 

Staff INSET Day Mon 4 Jan 2021  NO STUDENTS IN SCHOOL 

First day for students Tues 5 Jan 2021  Students arrive at 9.30 am 

Half Term Mon 15 - Fri 19 Feb 2021 inclusive  Students return at 11.00 am on Mon 22 Feb 2021  

Last day of Spring Term Tues 23 Mar 2021  Winter Friday timetable – School finishes at 1.30 pm 

PESACH Holiday Wed 24 Mar – Tues 6 Apr 2021 inclusive 
 

SUMMER TERM 2021 Wed 7 April – Wed 21 July 2021 inclusive 

First day of Summer Term Wed 7 Apr 2021  Students arrive 11.00 am 

Early May Bank Holiday Mon 3 May 2021 

SHAVUOT Mon 17 & Tues 18 May 2021  School closed 

Half Term Mon 31 May – Fri 4 Jun 2021 inclusive Students return at 11.00 am on Mon 7 Jun 2021 

Last day of Summer Term Wed 21 Jul 2021  School finishes at 12.00 pm  

Summer Holiday Thu 22 Jul – Fri 3 Sep 2021 inclusive 

 

TIMES OF THE SCHOOL DAY 
Day Starts Day Finishes 

Years 7-13 Year 7 Year 8 Year 9  Year 10 Year 11 Year 12 Year 13 

Mondays, Tuesdays & Thursdays   
8.30 am 

every day 

3.20 pm 3.25 pm 3.35 pm 3.30 pm 3.40 pm 3.35 pm 3.45 pm 

Wednesdays 2.50 pm 2.55 pm 3.05 pm 3.00 pm 3.10 pm 3.05 pm 3.15 pm 

Summer Fridays 2.05 pm 2.10 pm 2.15 pm 2.10 pm 2.15 pm 2.15 pm 2.20 pm 

Winter Fridays 1.15 pm 1.20 pm 1.25 pm 1.20 pm 1.25 pm 1.25 pm 1.30 pm 

* Winter Fridays begin on Friday 23 October 2020 / Summer Fridays begin on Friday 19 March 2021 * 


